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SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR 1. H, JOFERS, 18t Lieut., QuC.
3. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION Aug,4, 19232 . 1 . 88. Bleak.D. ... ...
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registrat%pn Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect Will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, sta}empnt,tp B?ig effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK‘\"\“

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Brrn: 174570 Lerctnd ).

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initiz_gls:)

........... j;/\g_f//)?/
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DATE OF BURIAL.&'.//.‘ . ozﬁﬁ /f/f .....

| PLACE OF BURIALL .. (il iodenednieiosn e iiiens s U TN
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e et CIR T2 s

If GRAVE NUMBER.............. AR MR S e S a6
HOW MARKED: NamePegt. .&X:..... Cross?.

¥
Headhoard? ........... Bottla{® a2l 5

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one huried with b'ody‘i ........ g A I E VDR R A N

(Give Cemetery, Town and I‘)epartment.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

75 Y

Was one fastened to name peg
stake used as a grave markert..v.

ing, deseription and marks

/

If name unknown and tags mi
should be given here:

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. E. E.
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In Answer Refer to Bile No. oo

©3—0148 £ § . \;~
' WAR DEPARTMENT, ;

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY, A

WASHINGTON.

Janunary 20, 1919 o

In answer refer to file Vo. 293,3-Cemeterial. 4‘7‘-\;

Office, puartermaster Generzl of the fArmy. Q
{ﬁ 3
Y

ur. ch.aB. vimry' Brid@PO!‘t, NCJ-

Corporal Vincent Je Bismar, 311lth In.fa.ntryi,*-“_,:
SUBJECT: Shiprent home of re:@@sdof N

lettar of the 17th instant, S

1. This office iV Akd¥ RHuilagy BRE S Bt 5w
recuesting shiprerdor@pral Vincent J. Bismar, Coe D, 311th Infantry = - - A

of the remaitll Hponce. Sy
wihio died é
;.
3
1
F &

2. 1In reply I regret to iuform you that it will be impracticable
to couply with vour re¥uddie Prea®b &iM@e difficulties in transpertation

in France and overseas. {
N
3, You are advised, however, that whenever it is found to be prac- -
ticable to ship the remeins home in accordance with your request, it will E;_l
be done. If your address as indicated above is not correct, or you should .
desire that your request for shipment home of the remains be canceled, thig:s\ Rl
office should be advised 2ccordingly. i?%“"J

4, Under existing resulations the necessery steps will be taken by
the military authorities in France to m=ark the grave of each soldier who
dies or is killed in battle, =rd to register the number and location of
the grave 2nd tc establish beycnd & doubt their identity when it be- ®

vindyh w111, e Jdgng. % GOvarnment; R<RRAR%e:s for removal to the United States.

Copy to Zone $.0.,
New York Citye.
R. BE. Wood,
Acting Quertermaster General,

By
HaR -Lemly,

liejor, Guartermaster Corps.

S-5402/H
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WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL (‘W
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Bismar, Viancent J. - 1233 Friend
July 7, 1930

Mr. Gharles B. Vickery
Bridgeport, N. J.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to' the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 7i70

!
If s0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow : % )
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is t.he deceased survived by any \vte%rf /,
who stood in loco parentis tQ%B ac- ~L/2 \ ,ﬁzo

e

"

of the enclosed Act as amg&deszE /kx27 \9

‘-<',___L‘

cording to the terms of Sec Qﬁgfk \<¢ﬂ
7 ;

If so, give her name and E@&resﬁ ' 'A‘.!

'y

%

. |

Ay

g,}\ ’ \l' ..f.'

For The QuartermastetmGenerai
c‘a 7y A
J \-.,_ i

; 1 /
ﬁé&yifghiy yours, /[ ;i;7

4

A

&
o

Enclosures: /
Envelope ;fb 7 ULy
Act A/ UGHES,
Amendment Captain, . M. Corps,

Assistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
L | May gy, 1929.

ﬁr. Charles Bs Vickery
Bridgeport, .
s J.

Dear Sir:

~ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

records of this office ghow that you are thefeiend of the
late Corporu1T$ﬁacht ) Bismar, Cae D, 311th Inf., whoss remine are now

interred in the 8t, Mihiel Americen ¢ o . .
oxamty ol imerican Cemetery, Thiausourt, Mourthe-et-ioselle,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatione to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention 1s particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption; or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no pogtage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. K. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A"’C

Bimmar, Tineont J, = 1233 Priend
Jaly 7, 19%0

e, Charles B. Vickery
Bridgeport, ¥. J.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited td the enclqeed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. '

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If Bo, give her name and address:

2, 18 the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? Fat

If so, give her name and address:

5. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? - A

If eo, give her name and addrese:

P e e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



" WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

R REPlv RErERETORQMUROSHA=C

Blamar, Vineant J. May

, 1929.
97 929

Mrs Charles B, Vickery,

Bridgeport,
Nas Js

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congreas approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 10 make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of thi £ re the
ecords of this office show that you a friend of the

late Corporal Vincent J, Blsmar, Cos D, S1lth Inf,, whose remaine are now

int
> urr:d in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thiamucourt, Meurthe~et-loselle,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-~
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to-the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship ie requested.
1f he wae, survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

: " For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

\

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
IBJ'OI‘, Q. ¥. Corps,

2 incls.
Asgistant .

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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Bismar Vincent Je 1,746,510
(Surname.) ‘ } (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu -
Cpl Go.D_311th Inf m!f

e (Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains‘ brought to the United States? 2Le 4 /

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to ﬂle United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes‘orno)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

Choan as iz bPras. (S taeoo b 21 M. ;
i

(Name of person to receive remhms ) (Express oflice. )y / (Telegraph office.) -

(Number and street.) | |24 (City or towtr.) L (State 2]

@/ (Sign here) P 723 ﬁeﬁé«éﬁ&[---- L€ m‘_{.@;../{
M

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cl:{y r post omce ) L7 (State. 5y
Read carefully the letter a




Letter accompanying dated 3-17-19 &s follows* =

'* Corporal Bismar is an orphan with no family at
agethat he ever knew of. He has “n‘ use as our
sonr end loved as such. We are &ll he knew. I write

t explanation ho it will hel u in your
Wg}ﬂ. e hope to bgrigghis remains gnygur faz'%ily lot

(Signed) Charles Vickery.
BD=-3-22=19-63
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Q4 293 A-C
BISKAR, Vincent Je~Cple

larch 19, 1924

lire Charles Be Vickery,
Bridgeport,
‘Weds

Dear SirThe Quariermaster-General desires to invite your attention
to the incloscd card which gives the permangnt cemetery location of
+the soldiee's grave in which you are intercsied,

fhis American militery cemetery is one of those to be main-
' tained by Ahc United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked By a headstons of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of saldier's death and State
fyom which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the impprovement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting fo# special action or request on the part of relatives,

Ploase be assured that in effecting gemoval of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was sxarcised and more than willingly accorded §
by those who-performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be pegpetually mainteined by the Governmedt in a manner befitting
the last resting plade of our heroes,

Very truly yourQ,

1- Il‘lCl.

RD
Record chrd, wAD oL




COMPILATI& OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN’DATA

: Pile # 20485
I. LocatioN Inpex CarD:
(@) Name ___BI_.S\'[AB’Y?E?_?HE__J: ___________________ Ser. No. 1746510
YR
() Rank ____. C_ PI" __________________ Organization _______ (:" 0'-_1:).'?11.[:‘1_3:_In_f‘ ______
CKR..Z3-.
(¢) Date of death _____ 9-24-18 (d) Cause of death ___K/A_ ________________________
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.):
(z) Grave No. _____ L ROy C L R Saeti @l TRy PR BTG
(3) Emerg. Address C!.@'-_\Elc.k_.ezz_y.'_(Fyle.{ld).lérid:g,ep.?{t’”?"}. ___________________________
TIT.' Filesiof doldiers dying fromicontagous diseases st oo T - B DL CRR.. /0.
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTiox CARD: Dataof racalplge ss 2wl MIRE s il il
(c) Name SoclCaA £ ¥, ACALLNERY L L A () Relationship ______f 4 ;TA-_‘-‘_.C;_iu_l;-.-ii_i___: _______________
(WA daraes, b L EALA GRS ) AL BT mi B B LRt ) R
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 5.7 ___‘-_-----------------_--------_-----__--_____--__-----.J _________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at __-_'.'-_‘:_----__----------------_-g ............................
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 5. _selitilloil "' ;
il gl B ey i e e s O e e R IR IR I R e LY R T
: N
' |
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. —-.________
. FOERRTr: C A SR AR R
Examiner’s Initials ___________ PR e Y
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from
/ ./f} ¢
{__;_%,/-z/'gf,..r,l A o < T 7 R i iid L0 L , dated
( / K 7 k '-
confirming request in Par. IV, item______Z2Z____, above, or tegaestingthat.. (Lo jevrel  [ditgac
( : '
A @ ¢ 4 (L) ety ) ettt & e T L i
: ]
I /- J
[Fcaminers Iihials s s -0 = S S TBE oL o AL e , 1020
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEsroNDENOE—shows a8 follows: — ... Tsano o ) o
e __L_*_:_'f_'_,'__;';'.‘_c;:,L_'_-;-.';;'“-:."f_-_:;;‘;__‘_.«_-ir_'_-_: ..... Lag_u;f,ii;“t;--‘.-’.-.i_.-H_'; _____________ o AN ST
-\{ | ) [ .‘! |
N \
.... {V-I'Acz:.:l ['K A
(a) Cancellation men}bs refeFrodaho R TAmIAa. o ud heid . EIRET LB W, L e e L S G B
) N Oy
Examiner’s Initials -__'_:'_'..“l‘:f ............ Datal.  Merer/ e il J ;<8R4
R L)
1235 2B W
COUNTRY  FRANCE CemuTERY No. .. = = - Smeer No. "’“"'7"*"‘"’"\.‘; .........
e fﬁaghgt?;ﬁl gf)o':zons 3—7720 Make For:g:”"o 1;\
S g j‘ o
o 2 N A v.r“ ’q.« N
Hon «‘;3» A /;’;7_ 1 ..:,// A i )f Ean

a

Z



> L RECEIWVEDBY
VAT GRS S~ Foup Nepit 4 madofe s HWUE 1T 0 S8 T ,1020. MAIL LUNIT
- ./ \w“' b £ - .
Typed By T e (hecked Fhy Ml ol el TELRRT ,JUN.__ 91929 , 1920.
?-,i P o
VIII. FinaL Acnojw.,h 2 | . tal Division
£t ) Qb Secting
. cable on _____ sath Overens P'T’.ﬁb“u” G
Following advice forwarded to Europe by FFR 18 1021
letherion £ L1 - st BN 1520
Par. 72, Not To Be Returned %
X, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. & Actiox TAREXN.
DYegineghiody bel e TREIRE e .. 1 T o S T, v ! o e | (B e SRS T o I e
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®
G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION Thigucour ,france,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Aug.4, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon'éxﬁum;tibﬁ of body
1. Name _BISMAR, Vincent e ... ooy TR AT 2 3P ME L S 0 SR o S N
2. No. BIAGESEQEE e L o lia bl AL B b e Dy I Won. e F 0
590 ‘Rank ______ @ _p s TE VLI (Ee T, TR b el WYY LRAARANKT Chwrin iy P ol Dadiiy o 1, R T G
4. Org-._---__QQ.-.Q__Q_l._J:Eh,__J;r_lzﬁ,o .................. 13% OrEeraa Nt 00 0T bl e
S O ot B b 18, (@} DiD. o e P
GREICED Kel.A. : (b) D.B NONO . Fgiig i aar £ {168

7. Grave No."n"_"§§ _______ SUC 15 Griaye (Noma s i i, s SBCsrs
BREEIOL A i RN o or b 7, s i W S et T
g W BN : , W) Notia. f oot b el
18. Cemetery St,Mihiel Amer, 19. Commune or tovn _ Thiaucourds
20EMDEDT ., 0T: COUNtY el du 4] Mool Tt 21, Cotntry. . TTanee i s
S NNGHRESE HAGYS.  CodosNo .. o o ik PR T S WO e
23. Disinterred (Date) Aug,4, 1922 .. By _G_harj.e;_s__l’_,KQ_aj;ing___,_ PR el -

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BISMAR,Vincent J. SerialMNo SEd N4 651 0 LIRSS o

S1gnature Junior Technlcal Assistant

PREPARATION C.T.Brown

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Tag on body reads: Vincent J.B--—;-; -==65610,

27. Condition of body Badly decempesed,festures. unrs.cognj,zahla. ................... L
28. Nature of burial-,,_;;;.—?@_@.@@.ﬂ".b_QX,_h!-u':l&p_r&nd-.;.H;S,unifonm";,;;__;L";;;;::;::::::_': _______

29.. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.B. records
quoted above?_ __ ___ ____ T L R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Amg.4, 1922 . Rherleés P.Keating

O A LA Ea ] 60 DY s, b e L SRS B R Cha.rles P Keatlnﬂ

Signature of Embalmer, (Supefvisor), (\j*'bbcﬁwliiaﬁw \*zh—Tﬂtiﬁm * k:;ﬁ?
Charles PeKeating W

LMB



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No."_“Qw:;_Zgzgépu_“n_"_

32.

33.

34.

35.

Designation of body:

NRMGS 3. SR b 4 L2 Vineent J, Bismgr === Serial No._ __ 174651
RATat: ol | | Cpl. . Organization CO0.D 31lth Inf,
Consigned to

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervigion and that the report above

SteMihisl Amer,.Cty. Thiaucourt, M&M 1233

is correct.
/
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector . _ .  (/ &l f o= .
O E :DGViS 18151 Ilt'n ,Qol‘{o{-o
36. Remarks Loo s Vo RS QIEI oty Sl 0 L NIRRT SN T
Naone

---------------- = -'-T-.;'-'_---.._..---_-_...__-_...._________--_..--....-__..___.._____ e e e e 0 o i e e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __ __ RUFL - VA28 Kor Sl SN

LopPoint ol Conecentnaion e MIEASEREIL R S T 0 S e, - Ak N

(Name)

CONV.0VE T S il s ity 22 Sigpaturel Shipping l0ffalcer s /TN SRS 8
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ... ...

By, 'G,R. 55 wRepresentatdyost abun ool wt s caod - R0 Fe el el ouh 1P 0500 0 0 TR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ..~

To Permanent Cemetery St.mihielAmer.la?:ZThiaucourt Sfrance.

- (Name ) Nz A
CONvOyOTm L St e o b AL Sa L R Signature Shipping Officer " T A
0.E.Davis 1st Lt-, eIl Ce

40. Received: Date ___ . et e Th el 8 S TR T S ST B 5 A A

G,R:SeiwRoproaentativenst aw b S0l n e S L NS
41. Reinterred, . __ MRy & LIER 0 U By inie el ORI

- (Date)

A RRORAVENNO LR Tl WS L L e Ve e B VR T i Seetron.. e s SIE .
43, Py, BiLodie bt sei T e o RoW iy MR SN Sl b i s i R hAb] RS i)

GRS, Representatlvi B DBWLBy Ist\ ‘“é




@ O

G. R. S. Form. Wo. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Ihisugourt, France.

L
Date ... O koo

TUgigt 4, 2o
I v IR ) et SERI! NUMBER.. 3. 5.4.4 o
i. RE.\[A[‘NS OF o R i T (T e R e e SERIAL NUMBER 17465

RANK g ORGANIZATION ...y gt T i o

2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give: complete location):

o ARARUBY .4 1 OR2. LGD .. B3, iSe0. 2. -PLo%.-.2,. Cometery. 1 2483..

By : Group g- ot 3 ¥ Unit— S ag-4J-4-

+ 3. Reburied (date) pye. 4 1928 In (give complete location): @p, 13 Bk.) Row 22

oV X , Cagket ® ghipping case
Byl Group. e ReRMpS sl < L STt N AL UT GO f Te DU Al b

4. Report as to navure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

i BOL Y. decompo god,. feuturas. unrecognizahl e.

1

-

. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ?...... w0 grave marker ? 3

ST I ¥its
(6)r Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

...A-...i_','....z;,;:«r_;..,.<,c,2.‘.‘. ..... bo’ki::- TG.{LJE "",r,i.rjeuri"ﬂa}:l’-r““““ ag 1y _651::}'!“ ............. -
G. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? /"’"/ ;

(a) Height (actnal measurement) impoasible to det.
b) Weight (estimated)
(%) Y O ~-d0

(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity PRLcs
Charatteristics =do--

{r!j Iair on [ace—Color
Location L

uantity it
AR ~d0
(¢) Permanent marks on boly (old secars, peculiarvities,

r IHSSINe parts A
or mHssing part )I:Ol'm vigitle

ot epupte 16,42, Large-apd promi=-

nent ;Z,b.-ﬁgér%ﬁﬂ diter ,defs'i';h..u 1728 -

24,825,820, missing before feath 19.30
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ‘ \{q& 5

5 s »

none vigible
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETICN OF G.R. 8. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nunbered
space. This form is supolemental to and is. to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form t-a, reporting
_reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

* 1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred andreburied.
2. Give date and accurate information-as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. !
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rebuvial and the group and unit
whiech madoe veburial. and how veburial was made-—-in caskof. wooden box. ofe.

k. State to what degree decomposition has progres<ed, whethier recognition is possible, and how the

hody was avicinally buried —in o caskel, hox, buelap, ete. This statement should he as complete as
possible, .

5. (a) State whether dentification tags were [ound buvied with body and on grave marker

-h|Y reporiing Y eSHIn NG &
E J

(hyState whether or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles lownd in or on I:mll\’ or graye? List any personal elfects, letters, money-order: receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all informaiion as to hody description and dental chart as nearly covreeetly as the
condition of the body will allow. Iems () and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
en either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tectl), hicnspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should e made and
findings charfed to cover the following basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bhridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

T

MISSING TEETH _ All tecth missing throngh prévious
extraction (not, those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shandd
be seratehed ont, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label »uOLD CROW
gold, poreela’n, or gold and poreelain),
Hm&:
= = S

BRIDGE WORK Block in'solid the erown of taoth !illik‘[ —.GOLD ano PORCELAIN B?;:ODL%EBR]DCE
aold bridee,cold and poreelain hridge) g N
thu ; OR

/
| . SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accuraiely as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label  gold, GOLD FILLING
X silyver, cenment), thus :
2%
: —CAVITY D!’.CF\YED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol eavity. BECaED DECAYED
shade in thus: 3

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and thlill_‘, of plate block in teeth attached and indieato

retaining einsps on natural teeth with the ward ¢ clasp ”

7. Show name ol person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. :



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RENATINS DATA
File 7 20485
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June 7th,1921.
File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.
Re: Bismark, Vincent J.Cpl.

Ser.No. 1746510, Co.D,
311th Infantry.

Mr. Charles B. Vickery,
Bridgeport, B.J.

Dear Sir:-

Your communication dated April 15%h,
1921, requesting that the remains of the deceased -
soldier named above be left in France for burial in
a permanent American Cemetery has been forwarded to
the Cemeterial Division, Office of the Quartermaster
General, Washington,D.C., for necessary action.

The Cemeterial Division, Washington,
D.Ce, Will furnish you the grave location in the
permanent American Cemetery as soon as possible after
the body has been placed therein.

Thé Department desires to renew its
previous expression of sympathy in your bereavement. °

B .nuthority of the Quartermaster Genaral:

R.E .SHANHON,
Captain,Q.M.Coxps,
Officer in Charge.

P.C.PALIAS, 277 /< S
Execut Aas;ﬂﬁgnt.
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5 QUARTERIIASTER GENERAL -/ . ,

A\ 1\ oFFICE OF i
CLIETERIAL DIVISION
t \ OVERSEAS PROJECT SUR=SECTION
| Harlow, CW,
NAE OF DECZASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE

é/;’

1233 = oK%Y

S0 L Bismar, Vingent Ja, Gpl.
SERTAL NUMBER

ORGANIZATION

(‘—1

L3 1748510 Co, D, 311th Inf,
Date of death - 9/24/18,
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
ded to DATE
Co forvar RN
Ad?istmeﬂt Department; )
Datey y}ICIARY : ‘_7 W £ at R_'ELATIONSH.}J 3
- : . il 4 Ay 7
U/ j 10 Hes b 2. \e. / )‘Z’f Ltk ) (&7“:1'6{'(’/{’&
nddress ,:/ ¥ 4 \-" S i i
&41-‘/'/ C‘M éﬁ-"i‘"g? < Z /(‘duf) (1 Qf A Q -2

5/7 097 g] /‘?



oFFICE OF (@ VUARTERIASTER GENTRAL .
CLU'ETERTAL DIVISION
. OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
———Hmrlow;—C:¥s
NAE OF DEGZASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. © . DATE
——Biemr; Vincent 3+, €pls ———1235-=257- —2/2/2%s
SERTAL. NUMBER ORGANIZATION
1725510 ——Goy—D5-Biith-Einty

Date of death - 9/24/18.

VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE

IAIE OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP

R

Address

5/709/11%
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G. R. S. Form No. 120 . . £ L
SHIFFING INQUIRY ba % LG
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) . R 3

\ WAR DEPARTMENT 8 ; i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

'M

1233=-257 el
APR 1 2 1921 S

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mr. Cheirles Viekery, Hidgepert, H.d.

SupsEor: Remains of . Cple Vincent Je Bismary Ser. No. 1746510 Co. D, 311th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __________________
soldier-be roturned to the U_l Tted Statesand shipped ,y:_o_g .—.Lj_Bnidgﬁp.Q;t_,__N. Je
______________ L ‘c G NN A A 'L,.-: AT S R .

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse, 51de of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

t t
By authority of the Quartermaster General, T Pasnan

Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ______
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE,
Soldier’s widowW ———-—o—-- GEAJIE L J; 1 )«}; A
OISO

1 \ =

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers. {2 S T TRt E ity
(Name old-
est first.) 3

RHaterg R Anme o AU e P S o I Ee o ZUVE L = B e SRS
(Name old- ¥ 2,
est first.) 3

B . N SIgnatirer” ettt SR e Sol U S S

i Lol R G a s P S AR R e DY) 1 Relationship_______.__ A

ImporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instruections before filling out this paper. 31850 (ovER.)



y I, the undersigned, am the .._.________________________________ and nearest living next of kin, of the within-named
(Relationship.) T o L.: t?.i\/ = PRER
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: ; MAIL UNIT
(Strike out all except the one sﬁowing the disposition degired.)
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. JUN 9 1921
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ... ~ S rARea .
Py Gt Do
Fvereas Project Sub-laction
"""""""""""""""" VRS RifGtation:)) NG o S R e R R M e T
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in __. : socboul et National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature_________________ z b 4% %

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ' '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 8—7860



G.R.S» FORM NO. 16 ~ e - PlasesERUECIATSAT

[ : ; o]
: s : . Da‘ﬁ:t;x. lax. 1919

]
f 3%
I REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of:

e
- : ) )
Name: .BISMAR, Vincent J. . Number: 1746510 -9 ¢

; ' . pho & /) EL
Rank: ' Unkn 148 5! ; Organization: go D BA AN e /f 2;:2rpﬁ
. : : ; 75

. Dinintefmgnt_and-Reburial made by Group  Unit” bl Tk y
Disinterred ﬁbate). 3  From: (Give complate location) |
ond, Nay, 1515 ¢ . Grave {7 ISOLATED; . ?5‘;f?.f—et—f
Map 52 M.H. B 369.: N 242.3
Reburied (Date) , g = (Give complete locationj' i
ong, May, 1919 : : __Grave 83 Z"‘,O(:ti(.}t.'l_ {2 Plot 8
T.MIHIRL ANER. CPY., #18353 PTHIAUCOURT, l-et-L
Map 52 N.B. 2 362.03 N 241.44

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

~ Burial poor. Body badly decomposed. .

Was one identification tag found upon the body? fes
What other means of identification were found on the hody?

Letters on body with nams and organization number.

/0% !{

s CONFIRMED N D405/
If upon disinterment, effacts are found upon bodies, they will be promptly ;

sent to the Effects Depot dirset ag is required by G.,0. 170, 8.H. 2, 1918.,

after being cardfully ex wrined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made und renorted to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

& b
Supervised by: _1l. B, .Davis R.H. ROSENTHAL
o2nd Lient. O.M.C.U.S. A.
C.Q, Group Unit

S
-




GRAVF.LOCATION Bg_I{NK

LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE OF

MAR. 1146579, .kfw.;s./v. ol

(Snrnmne ) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

SRR O BURTAT. e Ml el d A MR LR

(Give Cemetery, Town :J.nﬁ;pa}mcut ) Map reference
must speeify elearly what map fb used.

GRAVE NUMBER....... it i, =)
[
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. .. C' :

Headboard? . ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg o
stake used as a grave marker

- REPORTED BY:

c/:%/ 55 .(WW
] / (S:ér.:z'xtm:c; and Ranlk of Beportl;ig’ Of.n'(.e-t") ---------

, :
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Seryjeé:









BACKING SHEET

PERSON; el e palon sy

4 » 3

- DATE

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT
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